
E 671

3a700

Vitamin B7

Vitamin E

Biotin 

Alpha Tocopherol Acetate

900

6.000

mg/kg

mg/kg

Elements

Carriers 

Magnesium Oxide (MgO) qspMagnesium (Mg)11.2.1

Amino Acids

Keratin mg/kg10.000Keratin11.5.3

Iodine(I)

Zinc (Zn)

Copper(Cu)

Zinc (Zn)

Cobalt (Co)

Calcium (Ca)

Phosphorus(P)

EDDI/Ethylene Diamin Dihydro Iodine

Zinc Amino Acid Chelate

Copper Amino Acid Chelate

Zinc Oxide

Cobalt Sulfate

Dicalcium Phosphate

Dicalcium Phosphate

E2

E6

E4

E8

E3

11.3.1

11.3.1

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

10.000

25.000

10.000

25.000

150

12.500

9.000

EDDİ
BİOCERAZİNC

INTENDED USE: It is used to meet the vitamins and minerals 

needs of ruminants. It may help to prevent hoof problem and 

laminitis. It could be used improve hoof health and to avoid 

laminitis incidence. The Ethylenediamine dihydroiodide (EDDI) 

is often included in trace-mineral supplements as a foot rot 

preventative. It contains high level of biotin and vitamin E and 

chelated trace minerals playing important role hoof health.
USAGE:
Cattle���������������: 10-30 g/day
Calves�������������� : 3-5 g/day
Sheep and Goat  : 2-5 g/day
Lamb and Kid ��� : 1-3 g/day
Horse                   : 10-30 g/day
Foal ���������������� : 4-6 g/day
It is used by mixing into the daily feed and water of the 
animals.
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ORGANIC IODINE, BIOTIN AND KERATIN-ENRICHED VITAMIN MINERAL PREMIX

1000g METALIZED PACKAGE

PACKAGE FORM
500g METALIZED PACKAGE250g METALIZED PACKAGE100g METALIZED PACKAGE50g METALIZED PACKAGE

in 1.000 g

ID No Active Components
Premix 
Level

Additive Name

PORTACURE EDDI BIOCERAZINC

Units

Vitamins


