## portocure



## ORGANIC IODINE, BIOTIN AND KERATIN-ENRICHED VITAMIN MINERAL PREMIX

**INTENDED USE:** It is used to meet the vitamins and minerals needs of ruminants. It may help to prevent hoof problem and laminitis. It could be used improve hoof health and to avoid laminitis incidence. The Ethylenediamine dihydroiodide (EDDI) is often included in trace-mineral supplements as a foot rot preventative. It contains high level of biotin and vitamin E and chelated trace minerals playing important role hoof health.

## **USAGE:**

Cattle : 10-30 g/day
Calves : 3-5 g/day
Sheep and Goat : 2-5 g/day
Lamb and Kid : 1-3 g/day
Horse : 10-30 g/day
Foal : 4-6 g/day

It is used by mixing into the daily feed and water of the animals.

PORTACURE EDDI BIOCERAZINC			in 1.000 g	
ID No	Active Components	Additive Name	Premix Level	Units
Vitamins				
E 671	Vitamin B7	Biotin	900	mg/kg
3a700	Vitamin E	Alpha Tocopherol Acetate	6.000	mg/kg
Amino Acids				
11.5.3	Keratin	Keratin	10.000	mg/kg
Elements				
E2	Iodine(I)	EDDI/Ethylene Diamin Dihydro Iodine	10.000	mg/kg
E6	Zinc (Zn)	Zinc Amino Acid Chelate	25.000	mg/kg
E4	Copper(Cu)	Copper Amino Acid Chelate	10.000	mg/kg
E8	Zinc (Zn)	Zinc Oxide	25.000	mg/kg
E3	Cobalt (Co)	Cobalt Sulfate	150	mg/kg
11.3.1	Calcium (Ca)	Dicalcium Phosphate	12.500	mg/kg
11.3.1	Phosphorus(P)	Dicalcium Phosphate	9.000	mg/kg
Carriers				
11.2.1	Magnesium (Mg)	Magnesium Oxide (MgO)	qsp	



